506563676 03/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER G. ALVIAR	03/15/2021
JEREMY EDWARD BRUMMETT	03/17/2021
CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM EGBERT	03/18/2021
DENIZ ICINGIR	03/16/2021
SARAH MYNHIER	03/16/2021
JEREMY WONG	03/17/2021
NEAL STANLEY CLARK	03/17/2021
BARRY D. CURTIN	03/16/2021
BETHANY J. JOHNSON	03/15/2021
MARC MCKISSACK	03/16/2021
BRIGITTA M. SUWANDANA	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Physio-Control, Inc.
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17206276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: soniav@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.

Address Line 1:601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

PATENT REEL: 055665 FRAME: 0268

506563676

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S397-0010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA VELASCO
SIGNATURE:	/Sonia Velasco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021
Total Attachments: 22	•
source=2GK4860#page1.tif	
source=2GK4860#page2.tif	
source=2GK4860#page3.tif	
source=2GK4860#page4.tif	
source=2GK4860#page5.tif	
source=2GK4860#page6.tif	
source=2GK4860#page7.tif	
source=2GK4860#page8.tif	
source=2GK4860#page9.tif	
source=2GK4860#page10.tif	
source=2GK4860#page11.tif	
source=2GK4860#page12.tif	
source=2GK4860#page13.tif	
source=2GK4860#page14.tif	
source=2GK4860#page15.tif	
source=2GK4860#page16.tif	
source=2GK4860#page17.tif	
source=2GK4860#page18.tif	
source=2GK4860#page19.tif	
source=2GK4860#page20.tif	
source=2GK4860#page21.tif	

source=2GK4860#page22.tif

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapat Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WAM. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collective)	g Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA; Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier, mond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; ti, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta vely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on, or filed concurrently herewith.
	Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows red to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, by be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, conti substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority d	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United c) all provisional applications from which the application nuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, irectly or indirectly from the application including the right ational Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted eign countries.
	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries he owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of	s representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce d in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date:
Christian	March 15, 2021
Christop er G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	·

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055665 FRAME: 0270

Sarah Mynhier

Jeremy Wong		
	_	
Neal Stanley Clark		
	_	
Barry D. Curtin		
Suneethi Gudapati,	-	
Bethany J. Johnson	-	
Mark Mckissack	-	
Marie Pahlmeyer		
Brigitta M. Suwandana		

Christopher G. Alviar, residing at Seattle, WA; Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; Dresiding at Redmond, WA; Dresiding at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapati, Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WA, M. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collective improvements in MEDICAL DEVICE ACCESSORIES, f., and assigned application serial number.	ond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta ely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on
Physio Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of V Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referre and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt at sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, to States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, conting substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority direction to claim for any such application the benefits of the Internation any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign.	all provisional applications from which the application uations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, ectly or indirectly from the application including the right tional Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted
Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the same.	officials in the United States and in all foreign countries owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assi proper protection for the invention in the United States and	, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful gnee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar Jeremy Edward Brummett	3/17/2021
Christopher William Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

1 of 2

(\$397-0010US)

Jeremy Wong	
Neal Stanley Clark	
Barry D. Curtin	
Suneethi Gudapati,	
Bethany J. Johnson	
Mark Mckissack	
Marie Pahlmeyer	
Brigitta M. Suwandana	

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Red Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudar Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WM. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collection)	A; Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA; A; Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier, dmond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; pati, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at VA, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta ctively Assignor), have invented certain new and useful S, for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on , or filed concurrently herewith.
Physio Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter ref and interest in and to the invention and all patents that n	of Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows ferred to as Assignce), desires to acquire the entire right, title, may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire rig States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, con substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority	ot and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor tht, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United (c) all provisional applications from which the application ntinuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, directly or indirectly from the application including the right transitional Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted oreign countries.
Assignor authorizes and requests the patent off to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as same.	ice officials in the United States and in all foreign countries the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamina execute all necessary assignment documents to cause al	its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, tion, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce and in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett Mac July Christopher William Egbert	3/18/21
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

Jeremy Wong		
	_	
Neal Stanley Clark		
	_	
Barry D. Curtin		
Suneethi Gudapati,	-	
Bethany J. Johnson	-	
Mark Mckissack	-	
Marie Pahlmeyer		
Brigitta M. Suwandana		

2 of 2

Christopher William Eghert, residing at Redmon residing at Redmond, WA, Jeremy Wong, residin WA, Barry D, Curtin, residing at Scattle, WA, Sc residing at Kirkland, WA, Mark Mekissack, resi WA, and Brigitta M. Suwandana, residing at Wo and useful autorovements in MEDICAL DEVICE	ng at Redmond, WA, Neal Stanley Clark, residi- meethi Gudapati, residing at Redmond, WA, Be- ding at Redmond, WA, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing odinville, WA (collectively Assignor), have inve- ted CESSORIES, for which a conprovisional	Sarah Mynhier, ng at Snohomish, thing 1 Johnson, ng at Redmond, nated certain new	
	State of Washington, having a place of business ifter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire	at 11811 Willows the entire right,	
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the cution States and in all foreign countries. (b) the applic claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, division substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming right to claim for any such application the benefit granted on any of the foregoing in the United States.	ation, (c) all provisional applications from white s, continuations, continuations in-part, reasures priority directly or indirectly from the applicat is of the international Convention, and (c) all pressure and in all foreign countries.	tion in the United th the application regarminations, ion including the items that may be	
Assignwantions and requests the pate to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assign same.	not office officials in the United States and in all use as the owner of the entire right, title, and int		
Assignor agrees to communicate to Assig the invention, to testify in all legal proceedings; continuation, continuation in-part, reissue, reex- execute all necessary assignment documents to ca- ouths, and generally to do everything possible to proper protection for the invention in the United S	ammation, substitution, renewal, and extension use all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to of	sional, divisional, applications; to make all rightful	
Inventor: Date:			
Christopher G: Alviur			
Jeremy Edward Brummett			
Christopher William Egbert			
Deniz telagar	03/16/2021		
Sarah Mynhier			
Jeremy Wong			

Jeremy Wong		
	_	
Neal Stanley Clark		
	_	
Barry D. Curtin		
Suneethi Gudapati,	-	
Bethany J. Johnson	-	
Mark Mckissack	-	
Marie Pahlmeyer		
Brigitta M. Suwandana		

	3.55	KAMINI	
Christopher Wi residing at Reda Barry D. Cartin, Kirkland, WA, N M. Sowandana improvements in	Ser G. Alvier, residing at Scattle, W. item Egbert, residing at Redmand, W. used, W.A. Jeremy Wong residing at Re- residing at Seattle, W.A. Sameethi Goda fask Mcklassek, residing at Redmand, * residing at Woodmylle, W.A. (colle. MEDICAL DEVICE ACCESSORII assigned application serial number.	A, Deniz Lingir, residing at strand, WA, Neal Stanley Cl quet, residing at Redmond, W. WA, Marie Pahlmeyer, residin etively. Assignori, have an CS, for which a conprovision	Kennier, WA, Sarah Mynther, ark, residing at Shadawnish, WA, \ Bethany J. Johnson, residing at g at Redmond, WA, and Brights ented certain new and useful it patent application was filed on
Road NE, Redmo	outrof, Inc., a corporation of the State and, Washington 98052 (hereinafter re d to the invention and all patents that	ferred to as Assignee), desire	s to acquire the cutire right, little,
solls, assigns, and States and in all claims priority, (substantions, rene to claim for any si	and valuable consideration, the receit transfers unto Assignee the entire rigitoring countries, (b) the application d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, cowais, and extensions claiming priority is application the benefits of the line countries of the line countries of the line.	on, rate, and interest in and a , (c) all provisional applicat etimations, continuations-in admently or indirectly from t emational Convention, and (o (a) the invention in the United one from which the application open, reissues, resummations a application including the righ

Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, to testify in all legal proceedings, to sign all documents, to execute all comprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications, to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Inventor:	Det	e.	
Christopher G. Alviar	 •		
Jeremy Edward Brummen			
Christopher Willliam Egbert			
Deniz lengir			
Awy Wyw C		31424	

(8397-001013)

1002

Jeremy Wong	-	
Neal Stanley Clark	-	
	-	
Barry D. Curtin		
Suneethi Gudapati,	-	
Bethany J. Johnson	-	
Mark Mckissack	-	
Marie Pahlmeyer		
Brigitta M. Suwandana		

ASSIG	NIVIETIN K	
Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Re WA; Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi residing at Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Re and Brigitta M. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA	dmond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, Gudapati, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, dmond, WA, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, (collectively Assignor), have invented certain new and DRIES , for which a nonprovisional patent application was	
Physio Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter refittle, and interest in and to the invention and all patents the	Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows erred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, at may be granted therefor anywhere in the world.	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (c) all provisional applications from which the application claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the application including the right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries.		
Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the same.	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries are owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the	
the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of	its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce d in all foreign countries.	
Inventor:	Date:	
Christopher G, Alviar	<u> </u>	
Jeremy Edward Brummett		
Christopher William Egbert		
Deniz Icingir		

(\$397-0010US) 1 of t

Sarah Mynhier

- Josephan	3/17/21
Jeremý Wong	
Neal Stanley Clark	
Barry D. Curtin	
Suncethi Gudapati,	
Bethany J. Johnson	
Mark Mckissack	
Brigitta M. Suwandana	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond, Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapa Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, W. M. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collection)	c; Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier mond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; ati, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta ively Assignor), have invented certain new and useful f, for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on , or filed concurrently herewith.
Physio Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter refer and interest in and to the invention and all patents that me	f Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows tred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title ay be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, cont substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority of	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor t, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United c) all provisional applications from which the application inuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, directly or indirectly from the application including the right national Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted eign countries.
Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as t same.	be officials in the United States and in all foreign countries the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all	is representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications: to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful ssignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce and in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date ⁻
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

(S397-0010US) **PATENT** REEL: 055665 FRAME: 0282

Jeremy Wong	
The Stay Ce	03/17/2021
Neal Stanley Clark	
Barry D. Curtin	
Suneethi Gudapati,	
anicolin Gudapau,	
Bethany J. Johnson	
Mark Mckissack	
Marie Pahlmeyer	
Brigitta M. Suwandana	

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapa Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WAM. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collecting)	; Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA; Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier, mond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; ti, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta vely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful, for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on, or filed concurrently herewith.
	Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows rred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, ay be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, conti substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority d	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor t, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United c) all provisional applications from which the application inuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, lirectly or indirectly from the application including the right national Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted eign countries.
-	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries he owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the continuation in the contin	is representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful ssignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce and in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

1 of 2

Jeremy Wong	
Neal Stanley Clark	
Barn Con	3/16/21
Barry D. Curtin	
Suncethi Gudapati,	
Bethany J. Johnson	
Mark Mckissack	
Marie Pahlmeyer	
Brigitta M. Suwandana	

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapat Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WAM. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collective)	Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA; Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier, nond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; ti, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta vely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on, or filed concurrently herewith.
	Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows red to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, by be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, conti substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority d	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United c) all provisional applications from which the application inuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, irectly or indirectly from the application including the right national Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted eign countries.
	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries he owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of	s representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce id in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

1 of 2

Jeremy Wong	
Neal Stanley Clark	
Barry D. Curtin	_
Suneethi Gudapati,	_
Bethany J. Jolinson	03/15/21
Demany 7. Joshisan 20	
Mark Mckissack	
Marie Pahlmeyer	
Brigitta M. Suwandana	

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapat Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WA	nond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; i, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta vely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on
Physio Control, Inc., a corporation of the State of Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter refer and interest in and to the invention and all patents that may	
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right,	e) all provisional applications from which the application nuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, irectly or indirectly from the application including the right ational Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted
Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office to issue all of the patents, when granted, to Assignee as the same.	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries are owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexaminatio execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all coaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignore protection for the invention in the United States and	on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	

1 of 2

T 337	_	
Jeremy Wong		
	_	
Neal Stanley Clark		
Down D. Cautin	_	
Barry D. Curtin		
	_	
Suneethi Gudapati,		
*		
Dethema I Islaman		
Bethany J. Johnson		
Jul Jul V.		0002.00.20
Marc McKissack	_	2021-03-16
Marc Mckissack		
N D. I.I.		
Marie Pahlmeyer		
Brigitta M. Suwandana		

Christopher William Egbert, residing at Redmond, WA; residing at Redmond, WA; Jeremy Wong, residing at Redmond Barry D. Curtin, residing at Seattle, WA, Suneethi Gudapa Kirkland, WA, Mark Mckissack, residing at Redmond, WAM. Suwandana, residing at Woodinville, WA (collection)	g Jeremy Edward Brummett, residing at Redmond, WA; Deniz Icingir, residing at Kenmore, WA; Sarah Mynhier, nond, WA; Neal Stanley Clark, residing at Snohomish, WA; ti, residing at Redmond, WA, Bethany J. Johnson, residing at A, Marie Pahlmeyer, residing at Redmond, WA, and Brigitta vely Assignor), have invented certain new and useful for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on, or filed concurrently herewith.
	Washington, having a place of business at 11811 Willows red to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, by be granted therefor anywhere in the world.
sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the entire right States and in all foreign countries, (b) the application, (claims priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, conti substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority d	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, title, and interest in and to (a) the invention in the United c) all provisional applications from which the application inuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, irectly or indirectly from the application including the right national Convention; and (e) all patents that may be granted eign countries.
	e officials in the United States and in all foreign countries he owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of	s representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, on, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful signee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce ad in all foreign countries.
Inventor:	Date:
Christopher G. Alviar	
Jeremy Edward Brummett	
Christopher Willliam Egbert	
Deniz Icingir	
Sarah Mynhier	·

1 of 2

Jeremy Wong	-	
	_	
Neal Stanley Clark		
	_	
Barry D. Curtin		
Suneethi Gudapati,	-	
Bethany J. Johnson	-	
	-	
Mark Mckissack		
Marie Pahlmeyer		
186man		
		March 16, 2021
Brigitta M. Suwandana		